Frostburg State University Crime Log (2025) University Police

Classification Case Number Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location Off Campus? Disposition

2025
Death Investigation =~ FC2025-04654 12/18/2025 12/18/2025 16:51 Frederick Hall No Open
Harassment FC2025-04628 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 1:48 Westminster Hall No Suspended
Assault FC2025-04602 12/14/2025 12/14/2025 6:36 Gray Hall No Open
Harassment (VAWA) FC2025-04601 12/14/2025 12/14/2025 5:38 Gray Hall No Open
DOP - Misdemeanor FC2025-04600 12/14/2025 12/14/2025 2:09 Gray Hall No Open
Narcotics Complaint  FC2025-04559 12/11/2025 12/11/2025 0:01 Frederick Hall No Closed
CDS FC2025-04477 12/5/2025 12/5/2025 19:27 Annapolis Hall No Closed
Disorderly Conduct =~ FC2025-04456 12/4/2025 12/4/2025 10:49 Performing Arts Center No Closed
Assist Other Agency - FC2025-04349 11/25/2025 11/25/2025 15:07 Center Street Yes Closed
Fire (Fatal)
Assault FC2025-04303 11/22/2025 11/22/2025 4:07 Frederick Hall No Arrest
Attempt to Locate -  FC2025-04297 11/21/2025 11/21/2025 15:39 Campus Grounds Yes Suspended
Theft (Walmart)
Theft-Misdemeanor  FC2025-04232 11/17/2025 11/17/2025 13:56 Edgewood Lot No Suspended
CDS FC2025-04217 11/16/2025 11/16/2025 12:17 Edgewood Commons No Closed
Theft-Misdemeanor FC2025-04146 11/12/2025 11/12/2025 13:59 University Police No Suspended
Assault FC2025-04068 11/6/2025 11/6/2025 16:00 Echo Circle No Suspended
Hit & Run FC2025-04056 11/5/2025 11/5/2025 16:42 Performing Arts Center No Closed
Theft-Misdemeanor  FC2025-04055 11/5/2025 11/5/2025 12:50 Dunkle Hall No Closed
Narcotics Complaint  FC2025-04048 11/4/2025 11/4/2025 20:25 Frederick Hall No Closed
Breaking and Enter FC2025-04038 11/4/2025 11/4/2025 14:03 Frederick Hall No Suspended
Vandalism FC2025-04022 11/2/2025 11/2/2025 22:57 Cumberland Hall No Suspended
Assault FC2025-03975 10/31/2025 10/31/2025 2:11 Westminster Hall No Closed
Vandalism FC2025-03958 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 21:17 Cumberland Hall No Suspended
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Frostburg State University

Classification

Assault

Criminal Summons
Served - Assault
Extortion

Fraud

Assault

RRE

Robbery
Theft-Misdemeanor
Littering

Narcotics Complaint
Sex Offense - Rape
Narcotics Complaint
DOP - Misdemeanor
Damage To Property
Narcotics Complaint
Threat-Person

CDS

Sex Offense - Rape

Assist Other Agency -
Assault (Stabbing)

Assault
Threat-Person
Threat-Person

CDS

Narcotics Complaint

Case Number

FC2025-03934
FC2025-03888

FC2025-03875
FC2025-03841
FC2025-03819
FC2025-03772
FC2025-03715
FC2025-03669
FC2025-03649
FC2025-03602
FC2025-03557
FC2025-03538
FC2025-03518
FC2025-03517
FC2025-03505
FC2025-03452
FC2025-03444
FC2025-03402
C12025-00306
FC2025-03401

FC2025-03386
FC2025-03376
FC2025-03354
FC2025-03326
FC2025-03289

10/27/2025
10/24/2025

10/23/2025
10/21/2025
10/19/2025
10/17/2025
10/13/2025
10/10/2025
10/9/2025
10/5/2025
10/3/2025
10/1/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/29/2025
9/26/2025
9/25/2025
9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/20/2025
9/18/2025
9/16/2025

Crime Log (2025)

10/27/2025
10/24/2025

10/23/2025
10/20/2025
10/19/2025
10/17/2025
10/13/2025
10/10/2025
10/9/2025
10/5/2025
10/3/2025
10/1/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/29/2025
9/26/2025
9/25/2025
9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/20/2025
9/18/2025
9/16/2025

Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location

22:37 Frederick Hall

19:21 University Police

20:19 Campus Grounds
9:53 Performing Arts Center
22:14 Westminster Hall

9:11 Dunkle Hall
17:58 Gray Hall

15:02 Lane University Center

5:30 Diehl Lot
22:14 Frederick Hall

12:09 Westminster Hall

19:34 Gray Hall
14:05 Lowndes Lot

Off Campus?

No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

13:46 Hitchins Admin Building No

20:24 Diehl Hall
10:12 Frederick Hall

17:30 Edgewood Commons
15:48 University Police

15:23 Broadway Street

18:32 University Police

No
No
No
No

Yes

No

13:26 Hitchins Admin Building No

16:37 Cumberland Hall
19:27 Edgewood Commons

20:32 Frederick Hall

No
No
No
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University Police

Disposition

Closed
Closed

Suspended
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Arrest
Closed
Closed
Closed
Open
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Open

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



Frostburg State University

Classification

Sex Offense - Other
Information/School
Threat

Tampering w/ Fire
Equipment
Breaking and Enter
Threat-Person
Request For Officer
Information -
Soliciation of Minor

Narcotics Complaint
Harassment

Sex Offense - Other
Threat - Person
Assist Other Agency -
Off-Campus Armed
Robbery

Assist Other Agency -
Off-Campus DOP

Criminal Summons
Served

Hit & Run

Assist Other Agency -
Off-Campus Robbery

Assist Other Agency -
Driving w/o License

Case Number

FC2025-03267
FC2025-03255

FC2025-03245

FC2025-03114
FC2025-03063
FC2025-03059
FC2025-03031

FC2025-03030
FC2025-03027
FC2025-03014
FC2025-02963
FC2025-02863

FC2025-02856

FC2025-02608

FC2025-02586
FC2025-02581

FC2025-02517

Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location

9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/14/2025

9/7/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/2/2025

9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/1/2025
8/29/2025
8/24/2025

8/23/2025

8/1/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/23/2025

Crime Log (2025)

9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/14/2025

9/7/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/2/2025

9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/1/2025
8/29/2025
8/24/2025

8/23/2025

8/1/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/23/2025

23:30 Annapolis Hall
14:24 Annapolis Hall

20:55 Annapolis Hall

13:35 Diehl Hall

13:42 University Police
11:35 Performing Arts Center
21:26 Cordts PE Center

20:27 Annapolis Hall

18:01 Campus Grounds

18:27 Gray Hall

14:51 University Police
3:14 7/11 (Frostburg, MD)

17:02 Charlie's Motel

(Frostburg, MD)

14:14 Allegany County

Detention CT

18:21 Cumberland Lot
8:23 Cumberland Lot

1:44 Annapolis Hall

Off Campus?

No
No

No

No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
Yes

Yes

Yes

No
No

No

University Police

Disposition

Open
Closed

Suspended

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Suspended
Suspended
Closed

Closed

Closed

Arrest
Arrest

Closed
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Frostburg State University

Classification

Assist Other Agency -
Domestic Assault
Threat

Breaking and Enter
Theft-Misdemeanor
Assault

Assault - Domestic
Bomb Threat

Suicide

DOP - Felony

Assist Other Agency -
Assault

Assist Other Agency -
Domestic
Theft-Misdemeanor
Hit & Run

Fire

Assist Other Agency
Theft-Misdemeanor
Narcotics Complaint
Harassment

Assist Other Agency -
Stolen Vehicle

Assist Other Agency
Dating Violence
Alcohol Violation

Case Number

FC2025-02452

FC2025-02440
FC2025-02324
FC2025-02239
FC2025-02227
FC2025-02035
FC2025-01871
FC2025-01785
FC2025-01760
FC2025-01727

FC2025-01709

FC2025-01660
FC2025-01651
FC2025-01628
FC2025-01560
FC2025-01548
FC2025-01520
FC2025-01481
FC2025-01431

FC2025-01427
FC2025-01348
FC2025-01274

7/17/2025

7/16/2025

7/5/2025
6/26/2025
6/25/2025

6/6/2025
5/22/2025
5/15/2025
5/14/2025
5/12/2025

5/10/2025

5/7/2025

5/6/2025
5/4/20256
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/26/2025
4/24/2025
4/20/2025

4/20/2025
4/15/2025
4/10/2025

Crime Log (2025)

7/17/2025

7/16/2025

7/5/2025
6/26/2025
6/25/2025

6/6/2025
5/22/2025
5/15/2025
5/14/2025
5/12/2025

5/10/2025

5/7/2025
5/6/2025
5/4/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/26/2025
4/24/2025
4/20/2025

4/20/2025
4/15/2025
4/10/2025

Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location

11:28 Bowery Street

Off Campus?

Yes

13:12 Hitchins Admin Building No

16:25 Guild Center

16:02 Cordts PE Center
22:00 Campus Grounds

23:56 Green Street

12:58 University Police

20:49 Allen Hall

16:32 Broadway Street
12:52 Meshach Frost Village

23:51 Maple Street

14:58 Cordts PE Center

15:57 Edgewood Lot

21:07 Appalachian Lab

23:34 Park Avenue

12:08 Chesapeake Dining Hall

20:55 Sowers Hall

14:32 Edgewood Commons
11:36 Cumberland Hall

0:43 Center Street
14:27 Annapolis Hall

4:05 Cumberland Hall

No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
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University Police

Disposition

Closed

Closed
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Suspended
Closed

Closed

Suspended
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed



Frostburg State University

Classification

Assist Other Agency -
Theft

Assault

Narcotics Complaint
Theft-Misdemeanor
Hazing
Theft-Misdemeanor
Theft-Misdemeanor
Theft-Misdemeanor
Theft-Misdemeanor
Protective Order
Service

Assault

Harassment

Assist Other Agency -
Disturbance

Hit & Run

Assist Other Agency -
Check On Well-Being
Assist Other Agency -
Request For Officer
Hit & Run

Assist Other Agency -
Request For Officer

CDS

Case Number

FC2025-01252

FC2025-01240
FC2025-01220
FC2025-01206
FC2025-01201
FC2025-01199
FC2025-01174
FC2025-01097
FC2025-01094
FC2025-01074

FC2025-01058

FC2025-01050
FC2025-01032

FC2025-00942
FC2025-00906

FC2025-00895

FC2025-00876
FC2025-00844

FC2025-00807

Crime Log (2025)

Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location

4/8/2025

4/7/2025
4/5/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/3/2025
4/2/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/26/2025

3/25/2025

3/24/2025
3/23/2025

3/14/2025
3/11/2025

3/10/2025

3/9/2025
3/6/2025

3/3/2025

4/8/2025

4/7/2025
4/5/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/3/2025
4/2/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/26/2025

3/25/2025

3/24/2025
3/23/2025

3/14/2025
3/11/2025

3/10/2025

3/9/2025
3/6/2025

3/3/2025

17:16 Sowers Hall

19:26 Chesapeake Dining Hall
17:45 Frederick Hall
11:34 Cordts PE Center
0:31 University Police
22:40 Cordts PE Center
1:38 University Police
12:36 PAC Lot
8:35 Cordts PE Center
2:59 Sowers Hall

8:25 Annapolis Hall

14:15 University Police
1:25 Main Street

16:10 Edgewood Lot
22:16 Main Street

19:38 Frostburg MD

14:24 Cordts PE Center
18:01 Spring Street

20:20 Edgewood Commons

Off Campus?

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
Yes

No
Yes

Yes

No
Yes

No

University Police

Disposition
Closed

Arrest
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Suspended
Closed

Arrest
Closed
Closed

Suspended
Closed

Closed

Suspended
Closed

Closed
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Frostburg State University

Classification

Assist Other Agency -
Violation Of
Protective Order

Alcohol Violation
Sex Offense - Rape

CDS
Assist Other Agency -
Warrant Service

CDS

Emergency Petition
CDS

Assist Other Agency -
Protective Order
Served

Emergency Petition
Request For Officer
Assault On Police
Assist Other Agency -
DWI

CDS
Theft-Misdemeanor
Hit & Run
Harassment

CDS

Narcotics Complaint

Case Number

FC2025-00795

FC2025-00777
FC2025-00749
Cl2025-00060
FC2025-00712
FC2025-00693

FC2025-00675
FC2025-00641
FC2025-00638
FC2025-00577

FC2025-00563
FC2025-00558
FC2025-00551
FC2025-00548

FC2025-00524
FC2025-00507
FC2025-00504
FC2025-00463
FC2025-00459
FC2025-00457

Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location

3/3/2025

3/2/2025
2/27/2025

2/24/2025
2/23/2025

2/22/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/15/2025

2/15/2025
2/14/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025

2/12/2025
2/10/2025
2/10/2025
2/8/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025

Crime Log (2025)

3/3/2025

3/2/2025
12/7/2024

2/24/2025
2/23/2025

2/22/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/15/2025

2/15/2025
2/14/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025

2/12/2025
2/10/2025
2/10/2025
2/8/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025

9:27 Broadway Street

2:21 Sowers Hall

5:00 Edgewood Commons

19:01 Frederick Hall
9:58 Main Street

2:24 Cumberland Hall
22:28 University Police
18:05 University Police
21:25 Cumberland Hall

1:55 University Police
13:55 Pullen Hall
18:16 Park Avenue
17:42 City of Frostburg

0:04 Sowers Hall
17:40 Cordts PE Center
17:07 Frampton Lot

3:27 Cumberland Hall
22:36 Simpson Hall
20:57 Cumberland Hall

University Police

Off Campus? Disposition

Yes

No
No

No
Yes

No
No
No
No

No
No
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No

Closed

Arrest
Open

Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Arrest
Closed

Closed
Closed
Arrest
Closed

Suspended
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
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Frostburg State University Crime Log (2025) University Police
POLICE

L AAAALET]
e,

Classification Case Number Date Reported Date Occurred Time Occurred General Location Off Campus? Disposition
Hit & Run FC2025-00452 2/7/2025 2/7/2025 16:04 Edgewood Lot No Suspended
Assault FC2025-00413 2/4/2025 2/4/2025 23:20 Annapolis Hall No Closed
Assault-Domestic FC2025-00390 2/3/2025 2/3/2025 5:06 Edgewood Commons No Arrest
Assault FC2025-00357 2/1/2025 2/1/2025 1:56 Frederick Hall No Closed
CDS FC2025-00127 1/14/2025 1/14/2025 11:52 Edgewood Commons No Closed
Theft-Misdemeanor  FC2025-00074 1/8/2025 1/8/2025 15:17 Lane University Center No Suspended
Disorderly Conduct FC2025-00016 1/2/2025 1/2/2025 14:21 Pullen Hall No Closed
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